

BID TAB - Commercial Avenue Widening
Thursday, April 10, 2025

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	Hamilton and Dad		JD Wallace		ESS		Courtney Construction	
				UNIT COST \$	COST \$	UNIT COST \$	COST \$	UNIT COST \$	COST \$	UNIT COST \$	COST \$
1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 38,029.00	\$ 38,029.00	\$ 127,561.02	\$ 127,561.02
2	Removal of Roadway (Demo)	L.S.	1	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 16,219.11	\$ 16,219.11	\$ 38,602.65	\$ 38,602.65
3	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	\$ 4,145.00	\$ 4,145.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,324.95	\$ 11,324.95	\$ 17,422.95	\$ 17,422.95
4	Sidewalk/Curb & Gutter Removal	L.S.	1	\$ 595.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 582.36	\$ 582.36	\$ 17,904.42	\$ 17,904.42
5	Unclassified Excavation	C.Y.	825	\$ 18.50	\$ 15,262.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 22.33	\$ 18,422.25	\$ 12.93	\$ 10,667.25
6	Compacting Embankment	C.Y.	750	\$ 14.50	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 3.44	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 40.75	\$ 30,562.50
7	Type 5 Aggregate for Base (6" Thick)	S.Y.	5,150	\$ 13.32	\$ 68,598.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 64,375.00	\$ 9.05	\$ 46,607.50	\$ 13.56	\$ 69,834.00
8	Type 5 Aggregate for Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	660	\$ 10.50	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 14.87	\$ 9,814.20	\$ 19.78	\$ 13,054.80
9	Bituminous Pavement Mixture (5" Thick)	TON	1,400	\$ 75.58	\$ 105,812.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 89.21	\$ 124,894.00	\$ 94.61	\$ 132,454.00
10	Asphalt Surface Course (2" Thick)	TON	565	\$ 90.00	\$ 50,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 100.21	\$ 56,618.65	\$ 104.72	\$ 59,166.80
11	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	650	\$ 65.75	\$ 42,737.50	\$ 62.00	\$ 40,300.00	\$ 45.80	\$ 29,770.00	\$ 56.83	\$ 36,939.50
12	Concrete ADA Curb Ramp	EA.	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,924.66	\$ 1,924.66	\$ 2,949.13	\$ 2,949.13
13	Concrete Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	2,500	\$ 23.95	\$ 59,875.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 53,500.00	\$ 24.06	\$ 60,150.00
14	Curb Inlet	EA.	4	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 17,760.00	\$ 4,890.00	\$ 19,560.00	\$ 5,610.12	\$ 22,440.48	\$ 12,313.18	\$ 49,252.72
15	18" Corrugated or Specified Equivalent Smooth Interior Pipe	L.F.	740	\$ 61.70	\$ 45,658.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 43,660.00	\$ 65.13	\$ 48,196.20	\$ 112.47	\$ 83,227.80
16	18" Flared End Section	EA.	1	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 1,544.38	\$ 1,544.38	\$ 1,993.10	\$ 1,993.10
17	4" Pavement Marking	L.F.	2,600	\$ 1.34	\$ 3,484.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 1.67	\$ 4,342.00	\$ 1.49	\$ 3,874.00
18	6" Pavement Marking	L.F.	300	\$ 1.44	\$ 432.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 3.22	\$ 966.00	\$ 1.61	\$ 483.00
19	24" Pavement Marking	L.F.	36	\$ 32.10	\$ 1,155.60	\$ 32.50	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 11.14	\$ 401.04	\$ 35.70	\$ 1,285.20
20	Elongated "Left" Arrow	EA.	2	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 113.54	\$ 227.08	\$ 416.50	\$ 833.00
21	Elongated "Right" Arrow	EA.	2	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 113.54	\$ 227.08	\$ 416.50	\$ 833.00
22	Elongated "Stop" Symbol	EA.	3	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 100.27	\$ 300.81	\$ 416.50	\$ 1,249.50
23	Elongated "Only" Symbol	EA.	2	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 100.27	\$ 200.54	\$ 416.50	\$ 833.00
24	Seed and Straw	L.S.	1	\$ 13,825.00	\$ 13,825.00	\$ 6,790.00	\$ 6,790.00	\$ 4,128.88	\$ 4,128.88	\$ 9,786.86	\$ 9,786.86
Denotes Math Error on Bid Form				Total Cost	\$ 478,374.60	Total Cost	\$ 515,830.00	Total Cost	\$ 493,261.17	Total Cost	\$ 770,920.20